P1100055040

Office Use Only



400207988294

05/27/11--01031--009 **78.75

TALLAHASSES, FLORID

× 06/13/11

W11-30216

COVER LETTER

Department of State New Filing Section Division of Corporations P. O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

SUBJECT: HAIR ARE (PROPOSED CORPORAT	INC	
(PROPOSED CORPORAT	E NAME – <u>MUST INCLUDE SUFFIX</u>)	
Enclosed are an original and one (1) copy of the artic	les of incorporation and a check for:	
\$70.00 Filing Fee & Certificate of Status	\$78.75 Filing Fee & Certified Copy Certificate of Status	
	ADDITIONAL COPY REQUIRED	
FROM: WAYNE BER Name		
1800 S OCEAN DR Address		
FORT LAMBER	1) O L 18 PL 33316 State & Zip	
City, State & Zip		
954- 328- Daytime Te	/5^2 O	
E-mail address: (to be used	for future annual report notification)	

NOTE: Please provide the original and one copy of the articles.



RECEIVED

11 JUN 10 AM 11: 23

DIVISION OF CORPORATIONS

FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE Division of Corporations

June 2, 2011

WAYNE BERMAN 1800 S OCEAN DR FORT LAUDERDALE, FL 33316

SUBJECT: HAIR CARE, INC Ref. Number: W11000030216

We have received your document for HAIR CARE, INC and your check(s) totaling \$78.75. However, the enclosed document has not been filed and is being returned for the following correction(s):

The name designated in your document is unavailable since it is the same as, or it is not distinguishable from the name of an existing entity.

Please select a new name and make the correction in all appropriate places. One or more major words may be added to make the name distinguishable from the one presently on file.

Adding "of Florida" or "Florida" to the end of a name is not acceptable.

The document number of the name conflict is T94000000725 (HAIR CARE).

Please return the corrected original and one copy of your document, along with a copy of this letter, within 60 days or your filing will be considered abandoned.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (850) 245-6949.

Thomas Chang Regulatory Specialist II New Filing Section

Letter Number: 611A00013504

www.sunbiz.org

DO DOV GOOD DUI

June 6, 2011

Mr Thomas Chang Florida Dept of State Division of Corporations PO Box 6327 Tallahassee, Fl 32314

Mr Chang:

Per our telephone conversation this morning, this is to certify that I am also the owner of Hair Care Service Center, Inc and the trademark #T94000000725 Doc # 552572. I give permission for the use of the above for the new corporation Hair care, Inc.

Thank you in advance for your assistance in this matter.

Wayne Berman

11 JUN 10 PM 2: 45
TAPLAHASSEE FLORID

ARTICLES OF INCORPORATIONIn compliance with Chapter 607 and/or Chapter 621, F.S. (Profit)

The name of the corporation shall be:	CARE, INC	
PRINCIPAL OFFICE Principal street address 206 STICL NED BEACH	Mailing add	ress, if different is:
ARTICLE III PURPOSE The purpose for which the corporation is organized is: \$\int \text{hulescle sc/e} \tag{\text{f}}	Browny Supplies +	Equipment
ARTICLE IV SHARES The number of shares of stock is: / 0000		
ARTICLE V INITIAL OFFICERS AND/OR Name and Title: WOYNG BERMAN Address: /800 5 OCEAN DR CORT LAYDERD	PITIS Name and Title:Address:	
Name and Title: Address:	A 3.1	
Name and Title: Address:	Name and Title: Address:	FC / on
1144.455. <u>100. – 10777.</u>		SILASSEE TEO
ARTICLE VII INCORPORATOR The name and address of the Incorporator is: Name: Address: WAYNE REAMA SOCERA FORT LANGERE	DR DMg RL 333/6	L 5
Having been named as registered agent to accept serthis certificate, I am familiar with and accept the appoint	vice of process for the above stated corport intment as registered agent and agree to act	ation at the place designated in in this capacity ; /
Required Signature/Register	red Agent	<u>\$ \25 \ </u> Date
I submit this document and affirm that the facts state document to the Department of State constitutes a third		